= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

(1
4 u

(i}

&4,-.—
|
r li '!-_

BN

NTITI LR

OPO-
717-

70-
13P660-

3248-

82890-0
0466-2

3/37F22

900-
PPP/6-2
270-0
0-0
3457-

05/337-

(R2) 13:30 BELLEWSTOWN, 2m 151y
Hibernia Steel Products Ltd Mares Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

* 31350-9

ABOVE THE CITY 14D
b m Doyen - Idle Twitter

DIVINE APPROACH 109

ch m Dawn Approach - Artisia

LOVE THE MELODY 292
b m Mahler - Puff Of Magic

ROSES QUEEN 178

b m Casamento - Victory Peak

SAINT OR SINNER 242

b m Milan - Banbury Cross

TREVENA (GB) 162

b m Camelot - Santolina

WHAT WONDERS WEAVE 14

b m Famous Name - Jagapaw

AS HIGH SAY 7
b m Mountain High - Broken Gale

CHAMPAGNE DIVA 9
ch m Stowaway - Allys Bubble

DEO BELLATOR 137

ch m Getaway - Kiltoome Scot

RAINING BIRD 14

b m Dahjee - Fruitful Venture

SERPOLETTE 116
b m Dylan Thomas - Cordially

SHE TOPS THE LOT 14
b m Yeats - Top Lot

SPRINGSTEEN'S GIRL 14

b m Shirocco - Brave Betsy

SADIES TRIX 14

b m Flemensfirth - Play Trix

COULD BE TROUBLE 279
b m Yeats - She's No Trouble

SCARLET REVERA 255

ch m Getaway - Anna Hall

611-9

511-9

6 11 - 9ht

511-9

611-9

511-9

611-9

511-1h

511 - 1p

711-1

511-1

511-1ht1

711-1

511-1

511-1

511-1

611-1

E Walsh (7)
D McDonogh

J S McGarvey
Ross O'sullivan

S D Torrens (7)
Norman Lee

R A Doyle (3)
C O'Dwyer

J R Wildman (7)
G Elliott

K C Sexton
Peter Fahey

B J Cooper
J J Hanlon

Mr T D Hyde (7)
T E Hyde

S W Flanagan
N Meade

Mr N Gault (7)
S Michael Millar

L P Dempsey
J P Dempsey
D F O'Regan
E D Delany

Rachael Blackmore
H de Bromhead

J M Moore

G P Cromwell
Reserve 1
Peter Fahey

Reserve 2
Peter Fahey

Reserve 3
J F O'Shea

118



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: SHE TOPS THE LOT is a major player. She was gambled on in Roscommon but
couldn't get to grips with the winner who made all, and had to settle for second. Significantly, the horse
more than 20 lengths behind her in fourth came out and won a maiden hurdle at this racecourse on
Saturday. She Tops The Lot is very lightly raced so there should be plenty more in her locker.
Champagne Diva is dangerous. She chased home the favourite in a mares' maiden hurdle in
Kilbeggan at the end of June, which is solid form in the context of this race. Better ground and
cheekpieces brought about an improved show from the five-year-old mare. Trevena looks best of the
rest.

Top Tip: SHE TOPS THE LOT (13)
Watch out for: CHAMPAGNE DIVA (9)
ElEE races

M aces | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Fpsiore | W anSaon |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



