

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R2) 13:30 BELLEWSTOWN, 2m 151y

Hibernia Steel Products Ltd Mares Maiden Hurdle (Class) (5YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		31350-9	<b>ABOVE THE CITY</b> 14 D b m Doyen - Idle Twitter	6 11 - 9	E Walsh (7) D McDonogh	-
2	AR*	0P0-	DIVINE APPROACH 109 ch m Dawn Approach - Artisia	5 11 - 9	J S McGarvey Ross O'sullivan	-
3	AR	717-	LOVE THE MELODY 292 b m Mahler - Puff Of Magic	6 11 - 9ht	S D Torrens (7) Norman Lee	-
4		70-	ROSES QUEEN 178 b m Casamento - Victory Peak	5 11 - 9	R A Doyle (3) C O'Dwyer	-
5	AK.	13P660-	<b>SAINT OR SINNER</b> 242 b m Milan - Banbury Cross	6 11 - 9	J R Wildman (7) G Elliott	-
6		3248-	<b>TREVENA</b> (GB) 162 b m Camelot - Santolina	5 11 - 9	K C Sexton Peter Fahey	118
7		9	WHAT WONDERS WEAVE 14 b m Famous Name - Jagapaw	6 11 - 9	B J Cooper J J Hanlon	-
8		82890-0	<b>AS HIGH SAY</b> 7 b m Mountain High - Broken Gale	5 11 - 1h	Mr T D Hyde (7) T E Hyde	-
9		0466-2	CHAMPAGNE DIVA 9 ch m Stowaway - Allys Bubble	5 11 - 1p	S W Flanagan N Meade	-
10	X	3/37F22 -	<b>DEO BELLATOR</b> 137 ch m Getaway - Kiltoome Scot	7 11 - 1	Mr N Gault (7) S Michael Millar	-
11		0	RAINING BIRD 14 b m Dahjee - Fruitful Venture	5 11 - 1	L P Dempsey J P Dempsey	-
12		900-	SERPOLETTE 116 b m Dylan Thomas - Cordially	5 11 - 1ht1	D F O'Regan E D Delany	-
13	*	PPP/6-2	SHE TOPS THE LOT 14 b m Yeats - Top Lot	7 11 - 1	Rachael Blackmore H de Bromhead	-
14		270-0	SPRINGSTEEN'S GIRL 14 b m Shirocco - Brave Betsy	5 11 - 1	J M Moore G P Cromwell	-
15		0-0	SADIES TRIX 14 b m Flemensfirth - Play Trix	5 11 - 1	Reserve 1 Peter Fahey	-
16		3457-	<b>COULD BE TROUBLE</b> 279 b m Yeats - She's No Trouble	5 11 - 1	Reserve 2 Peter Fahey	-
17		05/337-	SCARLET REVERA 255 ch m Getaway - Anna Hall	6 11 - 1	Reserve 3 J F O'Shea	-

**ATR VERDICT:** SHE TOPS THE LOT is a major player. She was gambled on in Roscommon but couldn't get to grips with the winner who made all, and had to settle for second. Significantly, the horse more than 20 lengths behind her in fourth came out and won a maiden hurdle at this racecourse on Saturday. She Tops The Lot is very lightly raced so there should be plenty more in her locker. Champagne Diva is dangerous. She chased home the favourite in a mares' maiden hurdle in Kilbeggan at the end of June, which is solid form in the context of this race. Better ground and cheekpieces brought about an improved show from the five-year-old mare. Trevena looks best of the rest.

**Top Tip:** SHE TOPS THE LOT (13) **Watch out for:** CHAMPAGNE DIVA (9)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



